The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated statement of operations adjustments are necessary to reflect the amortization expense related to
the amortizable intangible assets, to reflect changes in depreciation and amortization expense resulting from the fair value adjustments to net tangible assets, to
reflect interest expense and amortization of deferred financing cost adjustments related to the issuance of the notes, to reflect the amortization of deferred
compensation for the intrinsic value of converted stock options and to reflect the income tax effect related to the pro forma adjustments.

   This unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated statement of operations is based upon, and should be read in conjunction with, the historical
consolidated financial statements of Gaylord and ResortQuest and related notes and other financial information included in this prospectus.

43

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT

OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

Historical

ResortQuest
Acquisition Notes

ResortQuest Pro Forma Offering
1/1/03- Pro Forma Pro Forma

Gaylord 11/19/03 Adjustments Combined Adjustments Combined

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues  $448,800  $169,916  $ —  $618,716  $ —  $618,716
Operating Expenses:
 Operating costs   276,937   73,228   34,360(g)   384,525   —   384,525
 Selling, general and administrative   117,178   50,791   537(a)   164,298   —   164,298
   (4,208)(b)
 Preopening costs   11,562   —   —   11,562   —   11,562

Other expenses from managed

entities   —   34,360   (34,360)(g)   —   —   —
 Gain on sale of assets   —   —   —   —   —   —
 Impairment and other charges   856   —   —   856   —   856
 Restructuring charges, net   —   —   —   —   —   —
 Depreciation   53,941   5,491   (696)(c)   58,736   —   58,736
 Amortization   5,009   —   3,788(c)   8,797   —   8,797

  Operating income (loss)   (16,683)   6,046   579   (10,058)   —   (10,058)
Interest Expense, Net of Amount

Capitalized   (52,804)   (7,636)   —   (60,440)   (4,210)(d)   (64,650)
Interest Income   2,461   289   —   2,750   —   2,750
Unrealized Gain on Viacom Stock   39,831   —   —   39,831   —   39,831
Unrealized Loss on Derivatives, Net   (33,228)   —   —   (33,228)   —   (33,228)
Other Gains and (Losses), Net   2,209   (832)   —   1,377   —   1,377

Income (loss) before income taxes,
discontinued operations and
cumulative effect of accounting
change   (58,214)   (2,133)   579   (59,768)   (4,210)   (63,978)

Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes   (24,669)   (2,458)   226(e)   (26,901)   (1,642)(e)   (28,543)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before discontinued
operations and cumulative effect of
accounting change  $ (33,545)  $ 325  $ 353  $ (32,867)  $(2,568)  $ (35,435)

Income (Loss) Per Share:

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before discontinued
operations and cumulative effect of
accounting change  $ (0.97)  $ N/A   $ (0.84)   $ (0.90)

 Shares used in per share
calculation — basic   34,460   —   4,707(f)   39,167   —   39,167

Income (Loss) Per Share —
 Assuming Dilution:

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before discontinued
operations and cumulative effect of
accounting change  $ (0.97)  $ N/A   $ (0.84)   $ (0.90)

 Shares used in per share
calculation — diluted   34,460   —   4,707(f)   39,167   —   39,167

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma

combined condensed consolidated statement of operations.

44

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   On November 20, 2003, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of August 4, 2003 Gaylord acquired 100% of the outstanding common
shares of ResortQuest in a tax-free, stock-for-stock merger. ResortQuest is one of the nation’s largest vacation rental property management companies with
approximately 19,300 units under management in 50 premier destination resorts located in the continental United States and Canada. Under the terms of the